### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRINCE SPORTS, INC.	08/03/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCE SPORTS, LLC.	
Street Address:	100 W. 33RD ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1007	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12736964
Application Number:	13133480
Application Number:	12737113
Application Number:	12736282
Application Number:	13090512
Patent Number:	8079353
Patent Number:	7651110
Patent Number:	7575527
Patent Number:	7883434
Patent Number:	7727096
Patent Number:	5944625
Patent Number:	7811178
Patent Number:	7727095
Patent Number:	7931839
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 030208 FRAME: 0940

ICH \$1040.00

502309364

Patent Number:	8038551
Patent Number:	7811500
Patent Number:	6800239
Patent Number:	5944624
Patent Number:	7909273
Patent Number:	7309299
Patent Number:	7396303
Patent Number:	7503860
Patent Number:	8079924
Patent Number:	7935286
Patent Number:	6234921
Patent Number:	6071203

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 368-4000

Email: PATENTSCHGO@DLAPIPER.COM

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP Address Line 1: 203 N. LASALLE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRINCE SPORTS 375733-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Blake Johnston
Signature:	//R. BLAKE JOHNSTON//
Date:	04/12/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=PrinceSportschangeofname#page1.tif source=PrinceSportschangeofname#page2.tif

source=PrinceSportschangeofname#page3.tif

source=PrinceSportschangeofname#page4.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 3

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRINCE SPORTS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PRINCE SPORTS, INC." TO "PRINCE SPORTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3*636707 8100*V

120902240

You may verify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9755859

DATE: 08-03-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 08/03/2012 FILED 10:00 AM 08/03/2012 SRV 120902240 - 3636707 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is March 14, 2003,
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Prince Sports, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Prince Sports, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>3/</u> day of July, 2012.

PRINCE SPORTS, INC.

By:

Gordon Boggis, President-



PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRINCE SPORTS, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT

10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3636707 8100V

120902240

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9755859

DATE: 08-03-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 08/03/2012 FILED 10:00 AM 08/03/2012 SRV 120902240 - 3636707 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PRINCE SPORTS, LLC

The undersigned, in order to form Prince Sports, LLC as a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited fiability company (the "Company") is:

#### Prince Sports, LLC

2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name and address of the registered agent of the Company for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of July 31, 2012.

Name: Gordon Boggis

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 030208 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 04/12/2013